IMPORTANT MESSAGE

Due to a Pfizer vaccine supply shortage, ALL adults age 30 years and up should receive the Moderna vaccine for their 1st, 2nd or 3rd dose.

People under 30 may face an increased risk of myocarditis and pericarditis as a rare side effect. While this was rare after Moderna, it is even more rare after Pfizer. We want to reserve the Pfizer supply for this age group, so they are offered the option that has the lowest risk.

People over the age of 30 did not experience the same increased risk of these side effects, regardless of which vaccine they received.

If you have questions about how this affects you today, please ask us!



